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M pepco .-

An Exelon Company

Andrea H. Harper Office 202.428 1100
Assistant General Counsel Fax 202.331.6767
pepco.com
EP9628 ahharper@pepcoholdings.com

701 Ninth Street NW
Washington, DC 20068-0001

December 31, 2020

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick
Commission Secretary
Public Service Commission

of the District of Columbia
1325 G Street, N.W., Suite 800
Washington DC, 20005

Re: Formal Case No. 1144

Pursuant to Order No. 20203,* Potomac Electric Power Company (“Pepco”) files the Capital Grid
Quarterly Supplier Diversity and District Hiring Report pursuant to Paragraph 53 of Order No.
20203 which requires that Pepco:

Therefore, we direct Pepco to report on its CBE contracting and hiring of
District residents by all Capital Grid Project contractors on a quarterly
basis. Further, Pepco is directed to develop a plan with percentage goals
and timelines associated with CBE contracting and hiring of residents.

See Attachment A for a table that shows Capital Grid Project 2020 District Resident Hiring for Q3
2020.

Attachment B to this filing reports Q3 CBE spend for the Capital Grid Project in the form reported
in the Supplier Diversity Report as “Attachment E”, originally filed on March 30, 2020, pursuant
to Order Nos. 20203 and 20274, and subsequently updated on April 27, 2020.

Sincerely,

s/Andrea h. Harper
Andrea H. Harper

Enclosures

cc: All Parties of Record

1IN THE MATTER OF THE POTOMAC ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY’S NOTICE TO CONSTRUCT
TWO 230KV UNDERGROUND CIRCUITS FROM THE TAKOMA SUBSTATION TO THE REBUILT
HARVARD SUBSTATION, AND FROM THE REBUILT HARVARD SUBSTATION TO THE REBUILT
CHAMPLAIN SUBSTATION (CAPITAL GRID PROJECT), Formal Case No. 1144, Order No. 20203 (Aug.
9,2019) (“Order No. 20203).
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ATTACHMENT E

Project Name:

CAPITAL GRID

REPORTING PERIOD: January 1 - October 31, 2020

PRIME (A) (B) € (C) (D) (E) (F)
TOTAL($) | TOTAL(S)CBE | PERCENTAGE OF CBE (%)
LINE #|PRODUCT/SERVICES CBE Goal SPEND SPEND SPEND

1|Materials 8%| $2,987,102.30 $26,233.98 1%

2|Construction 20%| $49,290,865.99| $15,110,324.38 31%

3|Engineering 8%| $9,481,743.72 $290,531.28 3%
4|Communications/Support Svcs $895,570.07 $893,950.07 100%

TOTALS $62,655,282.08| $16,321,039.71 26%




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of Potomac Electric Power Company’s Capital Grid Quarterly
Supplier Diversity and District Hiring Report was sent to all parties on this December 31, 2020 by

electronic mail.

Ms. Brinda Westbrook-Sedgwick
Commission Secretary
Public Service Commission

of the District of Columbia
1325 G Street N.W. Suite 800
Washington, DC 20005
bwestbrook@psc.dc.gov

Muriel Bowser

District of Columbia Mayor
Office of the Mayor

1350 Pennsylvania, NW,
Washington, DC 20004

eom@dc.gov

Brian Kenner

Deputy Mayor for Planning & Economic
Development

1350 Pennsylvania, NW,

Washington, DC 20004
Brian.kenner@dc.gov

Brian Caldwell

Attorney General

Office of the Attorney General
441 4™ Street, NW,
Washington, DC 20001
Brian.caldwell@dc.gov

Melinda Bollinger

Executive Director

Department of Consumer and Regulatory
Affairs

1100 4% Street, SW,

Washington, DC 20024

dcra@dc.gov

Leif Dormsjo

District Department of Transportation
55 M Street, SE, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20003

ddot@dc.gov

Sandra Mattavous-Frye, Esq.
People’s Counsel

Office of People’s Counsel
1133 15" Street, N.W.

Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005
smfrye@opc-dc.gov

Rashad Young

City Administrator

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW,
Washington, DC 20004
Oca.eom@dc.gov

Jennie Niles

Deputy Mayor

Mayor’s Office of Policy and Education
1350 Pennsylvania, NW, Suite 307
Washington, DC 20004

dme@dc.gov

Phil Mendelson

Office of the Council Chair
1350 Pennsylvania, NW,
Washington, DC 20004
pmendelson@dccouncil.us

Eric Shaw

DC Office of Planning

1100 4™ Street, SW, Suite 650 East
Washington, DC 20024
planning@dc.gov

Ana Recio Harvey

DC Office of Small and Local Business
Development

441 4™ Street, NW, Suite 850 North
Washington, DC 20001

dslbd@dc.gov
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Frederick L. Hill

Chairperson

DC Board of Zoning Adjustment
441 4™ Street, NW, Suite 200S
Washington, DC 20001

dcoz@dc.gov

Greer Johnson Gillis

DC Department of General Services
2000 14" Street, NW, 8" Floor
Washington, DC 20009

dgs@dc.gov

Susan Nesbitt, MD, MPH
Director

DC Department of Health
899 North Capitol Street, NE,
Washington, DC 20002

doh@dc.gov

Diane Sullivan
Director Urban Design

National Capital Planning Commission

401 9™ Street, NW,
Washington, DC 20004

Lariza Sepulveda

US General Services Administration
1800 F Street, NW, Room 2035B,
Washington, DC 20405
Lariza.sepulveda@gsa.gov

Vincent Orange

President

DC Chamber of Commerce
506 9™ Street, Suite 1001
Washington, DC 20006
vorange@dcchamber.org

Anthony Williams

President

Federal City Council

1156 15" Street, NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005
awilliams@federalcitycouncil.org

Sara Benjamin Bardin
Director

DC Zoning Commission

441 4™ Street, NW, Suite 200S
Washington, DC 20001

dcoz@dc.gov

Edward P. Yim, Esq

DC Office of Energy and the Environment
1200 First Street NE,

Washington, DC 20002
Edward.yim@dc.gov

Natelie Avery

Executive Director

Council of Business Improvement Districts
441 4" Street, NW, Suite 850 North
Washington, DC 20001
Lincoln.lashley@dc.gov

George Hawkings

Chief Executive Officer and
General Manager

DC Water and Sewer Authority
5000 Overlook Avenue, NW,
Washington, DC 20004

Eugene Kinlow

The Office of Intergovernmental Relations
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW,
Washington, DC 20004

eom@dc.gov

James Dinegar

Greater Washington Board of Trade
800 Connecticut Ave, NW,

Suite 1001

Washington, DC 20006
jimdinegar@bot.org
sonyashackleford@bot.org

Kenyon McDuffie

Executive Director

Metropolitan Washington Council of
Governments

777 North Capitol Street NE, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20002
kmcduffie@dccouncil.us
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Graylin Presbury

President

Federation of Civic Associations
PO Box 4549

Washington, DC 20001
president@dcfca.org

Shinada Phillips

Wards 1 Liaison

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 332

Shinada.phillips@dc.gov

Brianne Nadea

Councilmember

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 332

bnadea@dccouncil.us

Elizabeth Horen

Constituent Services Specialist

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 332

ehoren@dccouncil.us

Darwain Frost
Commissioner

1A07

3617 10™ Street NW
Washington, DC 20010
1A07@anc.dc.gov

Bobby Holmes
Commissioner

1A09

641 Keefer Place, NW
Washington, DC 20010
1A09@anc.dc.gov

Dotti Love Wade
Commissioner

1A11

1116 Columbia Road NW
Washington, DC 20009
1All@anc.dc.gov

Marc E. Biondi

Assistant General Counsel
Washington Metropolitan Area Transit
Authority

650 51 Street NW,

Washington, DC 20001
mebiondi@wmata.com

John Clarke

Wards 1 Liaison

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 332

John.Clarke@dc.gov

Claudia Barahona

Constituent Services Director

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Suite 332

Cbarahona@dccouncil.us

Richard Dubeshter
Commissioner

1A06

1102 Monroe Street
Washington, DC 20010
1A06@anc.dc.gov

Kent C. Boese

Chair

1A08

608 Rock Creek Church, NW
Washington, DC 20010
1A08@anc.dc.gov

Rashida Brown
Commissioner

1A10

430 Irving Street NW, #106
Washington, DC 20010
1A10@anc.dc.gov

Brian Footer
Commissioner

1B01

1822 4™ Street NW, #4
Washington, DC 20001
1B01@anc.dc.gov
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Ellen Nedrow Sullivan
Commissioner

1B02

1906 9™ Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
1B02@anc.dc.gov

James A. Turner

Chair

1B09

1236 Girard Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
1B09@anc.dc.gov

Amir lrani

Commissioner

1C01

1841 California Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
1C01@anc.dc.gov

Brendan Reardon
Commissioner

1C06

1726 Lanier Place, NW
Washington, DC 20009
1CO06@anc.dc.gov

Eva Lewis

Ward 2 Liaison

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania, NW, 332
Washington, DC 20004
Eva.lewis@dc.gov

Sherri Kimbel

Director of Constituents Services
Ward 2 Council

1350 Pennsylvania, NW, Suite 106
Washington, DC 20004
skimbel@dccouncil.us

John Tinpe

Chair

2C01

777 7" Street, NW, #506
Washington, DC 20001
2C01l@anc.dc.gov

Sedrick Muhammad
Commissioner

1B03

2515 13" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20009
1B03@anc.dc.gov

Robb Hudson

Commissioner

1B11

919 Florida Avenue, NW, #204
Washington, DC 20001
1Bll@anc.dc.gov

Ted Guthrie

Chair

1C03

1849 Kalorama Road, NW, Apt. 2
Washington, DC 20009
1C03@anc.dc.gov

Amanda Fox Perry
Commissioner

1C08

1664-D Beekman Place, NW
Washington, DC 20009
1C08@anc.dc.gov

Jack Evans

Councilmember

Ward 2 Council

1350 Pennsylvania, NW, Suite 106
Washington, DC 20004
jevans@dccouncil.us

Amorde Brabham

Constituent Services Liaison

Ward 2 Council

1350 Pennsylvania, NW, Suite 106
Washington, DC 20004
Abraham@dccouncil.us

Harold Closter

Commissioner

2C02

400 Massachusetts, NW, #1019
Washington, DC 20001
2C02@anc.dc.gov
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Jeffrey J. Higgins
Commissioner

2C03

631 D Street, NW, #332
Washington, DC 20004
2C03@anc.dc.gov

Jasmin Benab

Ward 4 Liaison

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 332
Washington, DC 20004
Jasmin.benab@dc.gov

The Honorable Brandon T. Todd
Councilmember

Ward 4 Council

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 105
Washington, DC 20004
btodd@dccouncil.us

Connor Weber

Constituent Services Specialist

Ward 4 Council

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 105
Washington, DC 20004
cweber@dccouncil.us

Ronald Austin

Chair

4B06

6120 North Dakota Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20011
4B06@anc.dc.gov

Douglass Sloan
Commissioner

4B09

313 Nicholson Street, NE
Washington, DC 20011
4B09@anc.dc.gov

John-Paul C. Hayworth
Commissioner

4C07

4215 8™ Street NW #2
Washington, DC 20011
4C07@anc.dc.gov

Phillip McAuley

Ward 4 Liaison

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 332
Washington, DC 20004
Phillip.mcauley@dc.gov

Whitley O’Neal

Constituent Services Specialist

Ward 4 Council

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 105
Washington, DC 20004
woneal@dccouncil.us

Jackson Carnes

Director of Constituent Services
Ward 4 Council

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 105
Washington, DC 20004
jcarnes@dccouncil.us

Gabrielle Priest

Constituent Services Specialist

Ward 4 Council

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 105
Washington, DC 20004
gpriest@dccouncil.us+

Barbara Rogers
Commissioner

4B08

339 Oneida Street, NE
Washington, DC 20011
4B08@anc.dc.gov

Vann-Di Galloway
Chair

4C06

3809 13" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
4C06@anc.dc.gov

Timothy A. Jones

Commissioner

4C08

737 Rock Creek Ch. Rd. NW #110
Washington, DC 20010
4C08@anc.dc.gov
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Joseph Martin
Commissioner

4C09

4230 4™ Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
4C09@anc.dc.gov

Renee L. Bowser
Commissioner

4D02

5322 2" Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
4D02@anc.dc.gov

Krystal Branton
Commissioner

4D05

250 Farragut Street NW #106
Washington, DC 20011
4D05@anc.dc.gov

Hakeem Rogers

Ward 5 Liaison

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 506
Washington, DC 20004
hakeem.rogers@dc.gov

Wesley Dawson

Ward 5 Liaison

Constituent Services Coordinator
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 506
Washington, DC
wdawson@dccouncil.us

Sandi Washington
Commissioner

5A07

32 Buchanan Street, NE
Washington, DC 20011
5A07 @anc.dc.gov

Bradley Ashton Thomas
Commissioner

5E05

107 P Street NW
Washington, DC 20001
5E05@anc.dc.gov

Jonah Goodman
Commissioner

4C10

4217 4™ Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
4Cl0@anc.dc.gov

Lisa Colbert
Commissioner

4D03

601 Gallatin Street, NW
Washington, DC 20011
4D03@anc.dc.gov

Malik Williams

Ward 5 Liaison

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
and Services

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 332
Washington, DC 20004
Malik.williams@dc.gov

Laisha T. Dougherty

Ward 5 Liaison

Constituent Services Coordinator
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 506
Washington, DC 20004
Idougherty@dccouncil.us

Miya Brown

Ward 5 Liaison

Constituent Services Coordinator
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, 506
Washington, DC 20004
mcbrown@dccouncil.us

Angel Sherri Alston
Chair

5A08

32 Buchanan Street, NE
Washington, DC 20017
5A07 @anc.dc.gov

Teri Janine Quin

Chair

5E06

1708 2™ Street NW
Washington, DC 20001
5E06@anc.dc.gov
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Bradley Ashton Thomas Ed Doxen

Commissioner Ward 6 Liaison

?Egi S NW Mayor’s Office of Community Relations
treet and Services

Washington, DC 20001 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, 406

SLOs@anc.degov Washington, DC 20004
Edward.doxen@dc.gov

Rachel Mariman The Honorable Charles Allen

Ward 6 Liaison Councilmember

Mayor’s Office of Community Relations Ward 6 Liaison

and Services 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, 406

1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Washington, DC 20004

Washington, DC 20004 callen@dccouncil.us

rachel.mariman@dc.gov

Jamaal A. Jordan Naomi Mitchell

Director of Constituent Services Community Liaison

Ward 6 Liaison Ward 6 Liaison

1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, 406 1350 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, 406

Washington, DC 20004 Washington, DC 20004

jjordan@dccouncil.us nmitchell@dccouncil.us

Karen Wirt Marjorie Lightman

Chair Commissioner

6C02 6D01

234 E Street, NE 1100 6" Street, SW

Washington, DC 20002 Washington, DC 20002

6C02@anc.dc.gov 6D01@anc.dc.gov

Stacy Braverman Cloyd Rachel Reilly Carroll

Commissioner Commissioner

6D02 6D03

771 Delaware Avenue, SW 800 4™ Street, SW

Washington, DC 20024 Washington, DC 20024

6D02@anc.dc.gov 6D03@anc.dc.gov

Andy Litsky Roger Moffatt

Chair Commissioner

6D04 6D05

423 N Street, SW 1301 Delaware Avenue, SW

Washington, DC 20024 Washington, DC 20024

6D04@anc.dc.gov 6D05@anc.dc.gov

Rhonda N. Hamilton Kevin L. Chapple

Commissioner Commissioner

6D06 6E02

44 O Street, SW 438 Street, NW

Washington, DC 20024 Washington, DC 20001

6D06@anc.dc.gov 6E02@anc.dc.gov
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Rachelle P. Nigro
Commissioner

6E04

437 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001
6E04@anc.dc.gov

Antonio Barnes
Commissioner

6E06

54 M Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
6EO06@anc.dc.gov

Taresa Lawrence
Deputy Director
Energy Administration

Department of Energy & Environment
Government of the District of Columbia
1200 First Street NE, 5th Floor

Washington, DC 20002
taresa.lawrence@dc.gov

Marge Maceda

Chair

6E05

475 K Street, NW, #802
Washington, DC 20001
6EO05@anc.dc.gov

Alfreda S. Judd
Commissioner

6E07

117 Pierce Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
6EQ07@anc.dc.gov

David Murray
Executive Director

P.O. Box 181
Washington, DC 20044
dmurray@madvseia.org

ISl ndnea #, Farger
Andrea H. Harper
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